
NOTICE OF HEARING 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY,MINERALSANDNATURALRESOURCESDEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

The State ofNew Mexico through its Oil Conservation Division hereby gives notice pursuant to 
law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the following public hearing to be held at 
8:15A.M. on October 18, 2007, in the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South 
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner duly appointed for the hearing. If 
you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign 
language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the 
hearing, please contact Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or through the New Mexico Relay 
Network, 1-800-659-1779 by October 8, 2007. Public documents, including the agenda and 
minutes, can be provided in various accessible forms. Please contact Florene Davidson if a 
summary or other type of accessible form is needed. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO: 
All named parties and persons 
having any right, title, interest 
or claim in the following cases 

and notice to the public. 

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or not 
so stated.) 

CASE 14005: Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Compliance 
Order against Tucumcari Exploration, LLC Quay County, New Mexico. The Applicant seeks an Order 
requiring Operator in fact, Tucumcari Exploration, LLC ("Tucumcari") to properly and fully register as 
Operator of record for the seven (7) wells described herein, and for an Order further requiring Tucumcari 
to bring the seven (7) subject wells into compliance, or alternatively authorizing the division to plug the 
wells and forfeit any applicable/available security in the event that Tucumcari fails to comply, and 
assessing an appropriate civil penalty, and for such other relief as the Director deems appropriate. The 
wells involved in this matter include the following: 

ANNA KATHERYN #001 3-19-1 ON-27E 30-037-20051 

ANNA KATHERYN #002 1-30-10N-27E 30-037-20052 

JOHN DAVID #001 G-19-10N-27E 30-037-20053 

JOHN DAVID #002 J-19-1 ON-27E 30-037-20054 

RANDALS #005 D-20-10N-27E 30-037-20055 

RANDALS #006 P-30-1 ON-27E 30-037-20056 

RANDALS #007 F-29-10N-27E 30-037-20057 

CASE 14006: Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Compliance Order 
against Chaparral Energy, LLC. Applicant seeks an order finding that Chaparral Energy, LLC 
knowingly and willfully violated Oil Conservation Division Rule 19.15.13.1105 NMAC by failing to file 
a C-105 Well Completion and Recompletion Report and Log Form; requiring Chaparral Energy, LLC to 
file a C-105 Well Completion and Recompletion Report and Log Form by a date certain; assessing 


